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BROYLES SKATING ARENA

PITTSFIELD, MASS.



-BERKSHIRE INVITATIONAL

Friday and Saturday

NOVEMBER 28, FRIDAY

3:30 Sub-Novice Dance Eliminations
4:10 Novice Mens Singles Final
4:30 Junior Dance Eliminatjons
5:05 Novice Ladies Singles Final
5:25 Beginner Dance Eliuinations
6:10 Sub-Novice Dance Final
6:25 Juv. "B" Girls Singles Final
6:40 Novice Dance Eliminations
7:30 Juv. "B" Boys Singles Final
7:45 Junior Dance Final

Public Session

9:00 Novice Dance Semi-Final

Public Session

10:10 Beginner Dance Final
10:25 Free Dance Final
10:50 Novice Dance Final

NOVEMBER 29, SATURDAY

6:30 Doors Open

l$vember 28 and 2 9

7:15 Sub-Novice Figure Elirn.
7:55 Beginner Fiqure Eliminations
8:55 Junior Figure Eliminations
9:40 Juv. Figure Eliminations

10:25 Novice Figure Elininations
11:25 Sub-Novice Figure Fina1s
11:45 Esquire Figure Final
12:00 Beginner Figure Final
12:15 Junior Figure Final
12:30 Juvenile Figure Final
12:45 Novice Figure Final

Clear Building

1:30 Doors Open
1:35 Beginner Girls SoIo Dance EIim
2:05 Juvenile Dance Eliminations
2:35 Junior Boys Singles Final
3:00 Esquire Dance Eliminations
3:25 Advance Girls Solo Dance Elim.
3:50 Junior Girls Singles Final
4:15 Juvenile Dance Final
4:30 Juvenile Boys Singles Final
4:50 Beginner Girls SoIo Dance Final
5:05 Esquire Dance Final
5:20 Pick A Partner Eiminations
5:50 Juvenile Girls Singles Final
6:15 Advance Girls Solo Dance Final
6:30 Int. & Senior Dance Final
6:50 Pick ' nartner Final

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 28

3:30 - SUB-NOVICE DANCE ELIM.

7 Donald Barrettes Dorothy Rlletier - Ifrattached
12 Raymond Blackstone

Elizabeth Rarce - Haverh ill
24 Gary Caisse

Janet tslk - Babb's

33 Mich ael Comeau
Karen Cerasuolo - Haverhill

41 Michael Cox
futhene LaValley - Rollarama

43 Edward Culien
Karyn Foley - Haverh ill

57 Frank Famiano
Angela Famiano - Rollarama

64 Tom Gallagher, Jr.
Donna Durocher - Rollarama 

"



70 Robert Geen
Helen Geen - Skatarama

118 Ph i Il iP PerrY
Janet Santos - Uncoln Park

129 George Rocha
Blen MacKeever - BroYles

138 Harold Schneiderwind
Marie Polsine1li - Rollarama

1?2 JosePh Bodillard-' - 
Georgette Hopkins - New Riverdale

1?4 John Card
Dorothy l-a,voie - New Riverdale

4:10 - NOVICE MENS SINGLES

23 Richard Burrow - Rollarama
52 Kenneth Domingues - Warren
86 Michael Jordan - BroYIes

118 PhilliP PerrY - Lincoln Park

4:30 JUNIOR DANCE ELIMINATIONS

5 Remond Arsenault
Ctreryl Hubbard - Wallex

41 Michael Cox
Arthene IaVaIIeY - Rollarama

68 DannY Garcia
Debbie Johnson - Babb's

114 Paul Oulette
hbin Rich ardson - Wallex

118 PhilIiP PerrY
Janet Santos - Iincoln Park

119 Daniel Persico
Diane Roch ef ort - Haverh i I1

127 William Richardson
Fleurette Aseneault - Wallex

147 Robbie Stewart
Ann PheIPs - Skatehaven

152 Brian Taylor
Mary Colbert - Babb's

5:05 NOVICE LADIES SINGLES
FINAL

50 Margaret DeMeIlo - Lincoln H,rk

E:25 BEGINNER DANCE ELIM.

7 Donald Barrette
a Dorothy Rlletier - Ihattached

57 Frank Famiano
Angela Famiano - Rollarama

64 Tom Gallagher
Donna Durocher - Rollarama

70 Robert Geen
Helen Geen - Skatarama

85 Kenneth Johnson
[ilarybeth Valente - Babb's

99 Allen Maclsaac
Toni Maclsaac - HaverhiII

129 George Roch a
Ellen MacKeever - BroY les

138 Harold Sch nei derwind
Maria Polsinelli - Rollarama

6:10 SUB - NOVICE DANCE FINAL

6:25 JUVENILE "8" GIRLS
SINGLES FINAL

3? Maureen ConwaY - Rollarama
40 Maureen Cox - Rollarama
48 Carol Ann DaY s - Lincoln Park

150 Toni Ann Tama - Rollarama
163 Th eresa West - IJrattached

6:40 NOVICE DANCE ELIMINATION

12 Raymond Blackstone
Elizabeth Rarce - HaverhilI

33 Mich ael Comeau
Karen Cerasuolo - HaverhiIl

34 Chris ConwaY
Susan Conway - BroYles

43 Edward Cullen
Karvn Foley - Haverhill

64 Tom GaIIagher, Jr.
Dbrna Durocher - Rollarama

70 Robert Geen
Helen Green - Skatarama

81 Burton Holcomb
Laurie Ann Downes - Babb's

89 Robert laChance
Helen Clark - WhaIom Park

104 Joseph Moquin
Deniie fuseneault - Wallex '

125 Leslie Pooler
Nancy Gallant - Babb's

129 George Rocha
Ellen MacKeever - BroYles



138 Harold Sch neiderwind
Maria Polsinelli - Rollarama

151 Joseph Thrvis
Robyn Savatore - Warren

168 David E. Reed
Patricia Flnnie - Marshf ield

172 Joseph Bodillard
Georgette Hopkins - New Riverdale

174 John Card
Dorothy lavoie - New Riverdale

7:30 - JUVENILE "B" BOYS
SINGLES FINAL

20 Mark Bruno - Carouscl
110 - Curtis Nunes - Lincoln Park

7:45 - JUNIOR DANCE FINAL

PUBLIC SESSION

9:00 - NOVICE DANCE SEMI-FINAL

PUBLIC SESSION

10:10 - BEGINNER DANCE FINAL

10:25 - FREE DANCE FINAL

10:50 - NOVICE DANCE FINAL

SATURDAY. NOVEMBER 29

6:30 - DOORS OPEN

7:15 SUB-NOVICE FIGURE ELIM

LADIES

36 Linda ConwaY - Rollarama
38 Susan ConwaY - Rollarama
42 Cheryl CraaYbeek - HaverhiII
51 Dorian DeNegris - Rollarama
58 Marilyn Famiano - Rollarama

62 Karyn Foley - HaverhiII
63 Robin Cagne -"Carousel
65'Nancy GaIIant - Babb's
67 Barbara Ann Garcia - Babb's
93 Ruth lemire - Riverside Park

112 E. Elaine O'LoughIin - WaIIex
113 Jean 0Lottghlin - WaIIex
120 Janet Rrsico - Norwood
122 Ann PheIps - Skatehaven
123 JoAnn Politano - Carousel
126 Robin Richardson - WaIIex
142 Colleen Staples - Whalom Park
154 Karen Thompson - BroYles
155 Audrey Tingley - Norrvood
158 Marybeth Valente - Babb's
160 Susan Vandal - Carousel
166 Ellen Beaushane - Carousel
173 Georgette Hopkins - New Riverdale
175 Dorothy lavoie - New Riverdale

iuEl'l

9 Jeffrey Bergeroit - Carousel
16 Edward Boda- traverh i11
19 Daniel Broyles - BroYles
21 Phillip Bruno - Babb's
31 Timothy 6lbert - Babb's
33 Nlichael Comeau - HaverhilI
34 Chris &nway - BroYIes
43 Edward CuIIen - HaverhiII
47 GIen Dvis - Rollarama
86 Michael Jordan - BroYles
97 .hhn I-orette - BroY Ies

119 DanieI Persico - HaverhiIl
138 Harold Schneiderwind - Rollarana
139 Michael Severino - Lincoln Park
1?2 Joseph Bodillard - New Riverdale

7:55 BEGINNER FiGURE ELIM.

LADiES

1 Dianne Andrews - BroYles
2 Yvonne Andrews - BroYles
8 Debbie Beltrandi - Carousel

10 Teresa BiIls - BroYles
30 Mary Colbert - BoYIes
36 Linda ConwaY - Rollarama
45 Andrea Damato - BoYles
49 Karen Dy s - Lincoln hxk



56 Angela Famiano - Rollarama
58 Marilyn Famiano - Rollarama
65 Nancy Callant - Babb's
69 Helen Geen - Skatarama
71 Marcia Hafner - Rollarama
79 Rose Marie Harrison - Boyles
80 Mary Haskins - Boyles
88 Karel Marie Kickery - Broyles
91 Sandra Leary - Broyles
92 Sandy Lein - Boyles
93 Ruth Iemire - Riverside Park
96 Christine Lorette - Boyles
98 Ellen MacKeever - Broyles

101 Marjorie Mauck - IJarren
102 Bonnie Mazzer - Broyles
106 Kath y Mosca - Broy les
108 Alyce Norman - Lincoln Park
115 Judith hro - Riverside Park
722 JO Ann hlitano - Carousel
128 Janet Flding - Carousel
145 Helen Stewart - Skateh aven
153 Christine Thompson - Boyles
154 Karen Thompson - BoyIes
158 Marybeth \hlente - Babb's
159 Holly Valente - Babb's
160 Susan Vandal - Carousel
161 Marianne Vezerian - Topsfield
162 Kath l een Walden - Boyles
166 Ellen Baushane - Carousel
176 Karen Rousseau - New Riverdale
178 Eileen I(atinas - Boyles

MEN

16 Edward Boda - Haverh i 11

25 Michael Cartier -Boyles
31 Timothy Oolbert - Babb's
33 Mich ael Comeau - Haverh i I I
57 Frank Famiano - Rollarama
66 OIin Cambrell - Portsmouth.
70 Robert Cleen - Skatarama
76 Joseph Hampson - hrtsmouth
86 Mich ael Jordan - Boyles
97 John Lorette - Boyles

129 George Rocha - Boyles
138 Harold Schneiderwind - Rollarama

8:55 JUNIOR FIGURE ELIMINATION

GIRLS

13 Melanie Blair - Lincoln Park
30 Mary Colbert - Babb's
42 CheryI Craaybeek - HaverhiII
51 Dorian DeNegris - Rollarama
62 Karyn Foley - Haverhill
73 Cathy HaIIoweII - Wallex
75 Deborah Ann Hamilton - WaIIex

105 Kathr yn Morris - Babb's
113 Jean O'LoughIin - WaIIex
122 Ann Phelps - Skatehaven
126 Robin Richardson - WaIIex
132 Joanne Sabol - Babb's
171 CaroI Brodillard - New Riverdale

BOYS

68 Danny Carcia - Babb's
86 Mich ael Jordan - Broyles
97 John l-orette - Boyles

114 Paul Oullette - Wallex
119 Dani el. Persico - Haverh i I I
147 Robbie Stewaxt - Skatehaven
1P Brian Taylor - Babb's

9:40 JUVENILE FIGURE
ELIMINATIONS

GIRLS

49 Karen Day s - Lincoln H,rk
56 Angela Famiano - Rollarama
63 Robin Ggne - Carousel
74 Lillian Hallowell - WaIIex
79 Rose Marie Harrlson - Broyles

142 Colleen Staples - WhaIom Park
149 Kim Tama - Rollarama
159 Holly Valente - Babb's

BOYS

19 Daniel Broyles - Broyles
21 Phillip Bruno - Babb's
31 Timothy Oolbert - Babb's
44 Robert Orllen - HaverhiII

10:25 - NOVICE FIGURE ELIMINATION

LADIES

14 Rita Eair - Lincoln Park
18 Janice Boudreau - Haverhill



26 Karen Cerasuolo - HaverhilI
38 Susan OonwaY - BroYles
67 Barbara Ann Garcia - Babb's
93 Ruth lBmire - Riverside Park

112 E. Elaine O'Loughlin -Wallex
120 Janet Rrsico - Norwood
121 Louise Persico - Haverhill
135 Janet Santos - lincoln H"rk
161 Marianne Vezerian - ToPsfield

MEN

34 Chr is ConwaY - BroYles
43 Edward Cullen - Havbrhill
47 GIen Davis - Rollarama
86 Michael Jordan - BroYles
95 Bruce J. LinsaY - Lincoln Park

138 Harold Schneiderwind - Rollarama
139 Mich ael Severino - Lincoln hrk

11:25 - SUB-NOVICE FIGURE FINALII

11:45 ESQUIRE FIGURE FINALS

I,ADIES

29 Winifred Cohen - Whalom Park
60 Anne Fletcher - Babb's
69 Helen Green - Skatarama

103 Ruth Miller - Haverhill
133 E1inor Saldi - Haverhill
134 Constance Salesky - Wh aI om Park
157 Mary Tuttle - HaverhiII

MEN

22 Edwin Btrnett - WhaIom Park
27 Richard ChaEinon - Haverhill
39 Andrew Cotreau - WhaIom Park
61 James Fletcher - Babb's
70 Robert Geen - Skatarama

107 John Nical - Haverhill .

12:OO - BEGINNER FIGURE FINALS

12:75 - JUNIOR FIGURE FINALS

12:30 - JUVENILE FIGURE FINALS

12 45 - NOVICE ITICIIRE FINALS

1:00 - CLEAR BUILDING

1:30 - DOORS OPEN

1:35 - BEGINNER GIRLS SOLO
DANCE ELIMINATIONS

1 Dianne Andrews - BroYles
2 Yvonne Andrews - BroYles
8 Debbie Beltrandi - Carousel

10 Teresa BiIIs - BroYIes
15 Dolores Boda - Haverhill
45 Andrea Damato - BoYIes
49 Karen DaYs - Lincoln Park
56 Angela Famiano - Rollarama
71 Marcia Hafner - Rollarama
79 Rose Marie Harrison - BroYles
80 Mary Ann Haskins - BroYles
84 Carol Jablonowski - Rollarama
87 Sherrl Kamer - Rollarama
88 Karel Marie KickerY - BroY les
91 Sandra LearY - BroY les
92 Sandra Lein - BoYles
96 Christine lorette - BoYles

101 Marjory Mauk - Warren
102 Bonnie Mazzet - BroYles
106 KathY Mosca -BroYles
109 Linda Norris - ToPsfield
122 Ann PhelPs - Skatehaven
124 Maria Polsinelli - Rollarama
128 Janet Rding - Carousel
145 Helen Stewaxt - Skatehaven
153 Christine tomPson - BoYIes
154 Karen ThomPson - BroYles
156 Linda Tltus - DPsfield
160 Susan Vandal - Carousel
162 Kathl een Walden - BroY les

2:05 - JUVENILE DANCE ELiM'

19 Daniel BroYles
Sandra LearY - BroYles

21 PhiIliP Bruno
Donna Sabol - Babb's

31 TimithY Oolbert
HoIIy Valente - Babb's

44 Robert Ot}len
Laura Harris - Haverh i I1

5? Frank Famiano
Angela Famiano - Rollarama

111 Eric Nunes
Karen hY s - Lincoln Park



165 Brian Wheaton
Iillian Hallowell - Wallex

170 David Gardner
Joanne Margardo - Marshfield

2:35 JUNIOR BOYS SINGLES FINAL

86 Michael Jordan - Broyles
97 John Lorette - Boy1es

119 Dani eI Persico - Aaverh i I I

3:OO - ESQUIRE DANCE ELIMINATION

11 Robert Bixby
Elinor Saldi - Haverh i I1

22 Edwin Brnett
V/inifred Cohen - WhaIom Park

27 Richard Chagnon
Ruth Miller - HaverhilI

32 Joseph Comeau
Mary Tuttle - HaverhiII

39 Andrew Cotreau
frnstance Sulesky - Whalom park

70 Robert Geen
Helen Green - Skatarama

99 Allen Maclsaac
Toni Maclsaac - Haverhill

140 Joseph Smith
Cl ara Hoh enshi I d - Rollaran a.

141 Walter Sousa
Beatrice Sweet - [irattach ed

143 Dean Staples
Marilyn Bordeleau - Whalom t,ark

144 Don Stewa"rt
llaureen St ewart - Skateh averr

3:25 - ADVANCFID GIRLS SOLO
DANCE ELIN4INATIONS

6 Janie Bandosik - Rollaranta
8 Debra Beltrandi - Carousel

13 [\{elanie Blair - Lincoln Park
35 Laura Conway - Rollaiama
36 Linda Conway - Rollarama
51 Dorian DNegris - Rollarama
56 Angela Famiano - Rollarama
58 Marilyn Famiano - Rollarama
59 Cynthia ltrn - Riverside Park
62 Karyn Foley - Haverhill
63 Robin Grgne - Carousel
67 Barbara Ann Garcia - Babb's
73 Cath y Hallolell - Wallex
74 Lilllan Hallowell - Wallex

79 Rose Marie Harrison - Broyles
80 Mary Ann Haskins - Broyles
88 Karel M. Kickery - Broyles
91 Sandra Leary - Broytes

105 Kathryn Morris - Babb's
112 E. Elaine O'LoughIin - Wallex
113 Jean 0l-oughl in . Wallex
120 Janet ftrsico - Norwood
122 Ann Phelps - Skatehaven
123 JoAnn hlitano - Carousel
136 Robyn Savatore - Warren
142 Colleen Staples - Whalom park
149 Kim Tama Rollarama
154 Karen Thompson - Boyles
160 Susan Vandal- Carousel r
161 Marianne Vezerian - Topsfield i
166 EIIen Beaushane - Carousel
178 Eileen lGtinos - Boyles
3:50 - JUNIOR GIRLS SINGLES FINAL

35 Laura Conway - Rollarama
51 Dorian DeNegris - Rollarama

137 Th eresa Sch iavoni - WaIIex

4:15 - JUVENILE DANCE FINAL
,1:30 - JUVENILE BOYS SINGLES FINAL

19 Daniel koyles - Broyles
20 Mark Bruno - Carousel

4:50 - BEGINNERS GIRLS SOLO
DANCE FINAL

5:05 - ESQUIRE DANCE FINAL

5:20 - PICK A PARTNER ELIM

5:50 . JUVENILE GIRLS SINGLES
FINAL

79 Rose Marie Harrison - Eoyles
149 Kim Tama - Rollarama

6:15 - ADVANCED GIRLS SOLO
DANCE FINAL

6:30 - INT. & SR. DANCE FINAL
3,1 Chris Conway

Susan Oonway - Broyles
46 Gien Dvis

Audrey leRoux - Rollarama
72 \\talter Hall

Sh er r y Westgate - lincoln hrk

6:50. PICK A PARTNER FINAL



JUNIOR BOOSTER PAGE

Boyles Arena Figure and Dance Club

Lovable Peanuts
lovable
Mrs. Edson Ardrews
Ethel frIford
"Dixie"
Mr. Edson Ardrews
"Daisey "
Dolly
Tony Fist
Covernor Strawboss
Tammy Andrews
Laurie Andrews
Alan McGroary
Karen Ardrews
WaIter Tteece
Sandra Lein
Mom Lein
Dad Lein
Mrs. Taylor
Dave Lein
Bob Wilson
De Wilson
Tom Inegeni
Miller's
Kathy Miller
Iulr. Lester
Mrs. Lester. .VANESSA''

Ch amp
Ron &rckley
Gregory SteeIe
Chris & Michael
Ch arlie Brown
Theresa Jordan
Mr. tut Clark
Ann Haskins
Murray Haskins
Mary Ann Haskins
Dvid Controy
Bonni e Mazzer
Ltlrs. .Tosephine Mazzer

Illrs. Joan Mazzer
Mr. James Ma,zzer

Ralph htten
Sandra Leary
Karen Th ompson
Chr i stine Tt. ompson
Clady s Barnes
Ch ar les Barnes
George Roch a
Ellen McKeever
Mary.AneI lo
Pamela Murrav
Bob Garceat, "

"Rosie"
Linda Spaulrting
Linda Rocklin
.AHumble Friend
Rick Searles
John L. and Mike C.
Joh n Nesbit
Steven Spring
Robin F[rcirri te
Harriet l(ohr s
Jimmy Lein
Kathy Mosca,
Carol Winsl ow
Barbara Garcia
Luv, Debbie
Danny Garci:l
Josephine A". Garcia
Kathy lefebvre
Duane Broga
Donald Jackman
Ardrea Faustine
Princess
Mrs. Sacchetti
lvlr. Ranti
Ivt. & Ivlrs. Sangiovanni
ItIr. Koh r s
10 minute head
Athur Clark
Jean Testa

Im testa
Sinkle Toes
Joe Smith
Clare
DaIe & Holly Ditton
lvlrs. Boyde
Ruphase & Biimp
John, Chris, and Mike
"Playboy" Bill Major
Edward Leary
Sally Leary
Sue and Chris
The Conways
Pittsfield Neon sign
Stella Dora
Mike and Mary Jo
IGreI & Kevin
Mrs. Kickery
''Karel"
Babe
Mama
Papa
Brother Joe
Brother Bob
May or Butler
DI Galo
A]fred Hafner
MarciS i.Iafner
Joh n Hafner
Rach aet Hafner
William Hafner
Lillian Termini
Marka Termini
Bingo
Nick Aiph onso
Bob MacGregor
John Leeman
Helen Geen
Bob Green
Alo Guthrie
Candy


